N R

‘ . Kansas CORPORATION CoMMission 1091356 o o ACO4
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION- : March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF -  Commingling 10#9@9_1_2@
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3- 123a)

OPERATOR: License # 99543 ' L APING.15- 15 205 26675-00-00
name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC. “spot pescription: -
Address 1: _ Oklahoma Tower . ' : ﬂ-S_E-N_E-SE_ Sec.31  Twp.28 s RIS ﬂEast {Cwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 - 1975 Feetfrom [ North/ |Z] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 7310_2 +_ '__:_, . 656 ‘ Feet from Z] East / [:] West “Line of Section
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS a . County Wilson
Phone: (620 )432'4200 . o Lease Name TIMMONS NANCY well #: 31-1
z] 1. Name and upper and Iower limit of each production interval to be commmgled

Formation: SUMMIT i = . : (Perfs): 790-794

Formation: MULKY - 7 (Perfs). 803-807

Formation: BEVIER - . ' ' - (Perfs): 861-863

Formation: CROWEBURG : (Perfs): 877'880

Formation: FLEMING A ‘ ‘ (Perfs): 917-919

w 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval: .

Formation: SUMMlT BOPD: 0 h'ACFPD: 667 ' BWPD: 667

Formaiion: MULKY ~ BOPD: 0 ‘ ME:FPD: M BWPD:
Formation: BEVIER : | . BOPD: 0 MCFPD: _6_6_7__ BWPD: __.67—
Formation: CROWEBURG. . BOPD: 0 MCFPD: -7 6.67 BWPD: §L
Formation: FLEMING f _‘BOPD: 0 MCFPD: L BWPD: %

1

w 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the"subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

w 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publi‘cafion as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

%

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
w 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACC)-1: MYes E] No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the sdbject well,

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
é 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well. ' R )

ﬁ 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiuids to be commi.ngled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my -
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically

mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which . .

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. : v "

KCC Office Use On |y Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
. ) ' in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

D Denied Z] Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 9/25/201 2

Approved By: Rle Hestermann Date: 09/25/2012

Mail with all required attachments and fiIeS to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




FostRock

POSTROCK IN

Current Completion

WELL : Timmons, Nancy 31-1
FIELD : Cherokee Basin
STATE : Kansas

COUNTY  : Wilson

ELEVATION: 920'

SPUD DATE : 12/30/2006

COMP. Date : 1/10/2007
API: 15-205-26675-00-00

LOCATION: 31-285-15E (NE,SE)

8 5/8" 22 ib @ 22' Cement w/5 sks

Y

2 3/8" tubing @

4.5" 10.5 Ib @ 1162° Cement w/170 sks

i

Drilted Depth @

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Size Weight Grade  Cap(bbift) Date Depth

858" 221b 2007 22

4% 10.5 b 0159 | 2007 1162

23/8" 2007 957

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

500 gals 15% HCL
91 bbils fluid

800 gals 15%
1,250 bbls
24,000 Ibs. 20/40 sand

Pet"forations

 Original Completion:
321-322 Winterset (5)

790-794 Summit
803-807 Mulky
861-863 Bevier
877-880 Croweburg
917-819 Fleming

PBTD @ 1162'

167

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK
APPROVED BY:

DATE:__ July, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK
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1

GromE me e foaZa.

Br D E 2

Rice S5P2010 BCC
A B [9 E F G H 1 1 J | K
1 [Produced Fiuids # 1 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines |Setect Mluid I A il {-1__[Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 [sample ID "~ |by checking Cell H28 15 Click
5 |Date Jthe box(es), | 31912012 31472012 J1120/2012 112012012 |STP calc. pH.
6 _|Operator JRow 3 PostRock PostRock _ JPostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 JWell Name Ward Feed Cli ith fClinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 [Location #34-1 #5-4 i 2 mixed brines Click
9 lrield CBM Bartles Bartles Bartles calculations. 0
10 |Na" (mg/l)* 19,433.00] 26534.00]  25689.00]  24220.00] 265420] InitialBH) | Final(WH) | _
11 [K* (if not known =0) (mg/l) l I I 0.00ISsturslion Index values (Fiaal-Initial)
12 Me” (mg/1) 1,096.00| 1,200.00] 953.00] 858.00] 99591 Calcite
13 [Ca® (mg/1) 1,836.00 2,044.00 1920.00 1948.00 2040.23] -0.73 ] -0.60 0.13
14 {sc?* (mg/h) 0.00f Barite
15 [Ba™ (mg/) 0.00] |
16 |Fe* (mg/h) 40.00] 18.00 82.00 90.00 s0.21 Halite
17 |zn” (mg) ooo] 17 | s 2.03
18 [pp* (mg/l) 0.00' Gypsum
19 |cr (mg/l) 36,299.00] 47874.00]  45632.00]  43147.00 44388.44] -3.19 [ -3.18 0.00
20 [so* (mgh) 1.00] 8.00) 1.00 1.00 2.40] Hemihydrate
21 [F (mg/) 000] 3% | 3% 0.06
22 [Br (mg/l) 0.00] Anbydrite
23]sio2 (mg/l) Si02 0.00] 3.47 | 3.36 0.12
24 [HCO3 Alkalinity** (mg/l as HCO3) 190.00] 259. 268.00] 254.00 241.03) Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity (mg/l as CO3)
26 JCarboxylic acids** (mg/) 0.00] Iron Sulfide
27 [Ammonta (mg/) NH3 00o] 016 | 022 0.06
28 [Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00] Zinc Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mg/) 72781
30 JCalc. Density (STP) (g/mY) 1.038 1.050) 1. 1.045 1.047 Calcium fluoride
31 |[CO, Gas Analysis - (%) 19.97 22.41) 3553 33.79] 26.160
32 [H,S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289 0.0296] 0.0306] 0.0151] 0.0269f Iron Carbonate
33 |Total H2Sag (mgH25/1) 1.00] 1.00] 1.00] 0.50] o9 074 | -0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.72] 5,54 5.55] 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
-CUZ %+ ALK, Calcite NTMP

Choose one optionf1-pH+Alk,
35 to calculate S17J2-CO2%+pH oh ot i oh
36 |Gas/day(thousand cf/day) (Mcf/D) 1 1 [ 0.00 0.00
37 |OivDay (B/D) o] 1 1] 4 Barite BHPMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100] 100] 500] 0.00 0.00
39 [For mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) (Enter H40-H43)] pH
20 [initial T ® —660] o 4M| 41.3* 49.0 Wd 5.69 [ 56
41 [Final T F) 66.0] 70.0} 41.0 49.0] 89.0] Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 linitia) P (psia) 25.0] 25.0) 25.0 25.0] 250 119 | 0.826
43 [Finat P (psia) 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 25.0§ 120.0]  Heat Capacity (calml’C)
44 {Use TP on Calcite sheet? J1-Yes;0-No 0.955 I 0.959
45 JAPI Ol Grav. API grav. Inhibitor needed (m:
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. HDTMP
47 [MeOH/Day (B/D) (1 0.00 0.00
48 IMEG/Day (B/D) of 0§ Anhydrite HDTMP
49 |Conc. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 JH* (Strong acid) ' ™)
51 |OH" (Strong base) ! (N)
52 JQuality Control Checks at
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STP) (mgH281)
55 [pH Calculated (pH)
56 [PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclutated {mg/) as HCO3
58 |ECations= (equiv./1)
59 [LAnions= (equiv./1)
60 |Calc TDS= (mg/)
61 [Inhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value Teo Unit Value
63 [Have ScateSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 W pick inhibitor for you? 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m 100 n 3,531
65 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP w’ 100 bbi(42 US gal) 629
66 [If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1% inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ inhibitor # is: 2 # 3 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US gat) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbi(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations -

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4 .

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

N/A

‘ : Ratio
: 20% 20% 20% 20% 20

Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 |Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 . 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858" 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium -0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate A 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 -120. 119
Saturation Index :
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 - | -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 . -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A -N/A N/A
PTB , ) - ' .
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A ‘N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A . N/A N/A. N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A - N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Celestite




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION UR‘G‘ N AL Form ACO-1
r 1999
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION Form w&mm e
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 33344 AP No, 15 - 15-205-26675-0000
Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC Gounty: Wison
Address; 211 W. 14th Street - _.NE.SE goc 31 1wp. 25 R_I5_ 7] East[] West
Cty/State/zip: Chanute, KS 66720 1980 foat ok S N (circ ons) Line of Section
Burchaser: _Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 660 ot fro{ £/ W (circie one) Line of Section
Gperator Contact Person; Jennifer R. Ammann Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
Phone: (620 ) _431-8500 (circle one) NE@ NW sw
Contractor: Name: _TXD Lease Name: _1Immons, Nancy well ¢: 31-1
License: 33837 Fietd Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Wellsite Geologist: <en Recoy Producing Formation: _Vinterset
Designate Type of Completion: Etevation: Ground:_J20 Kelly Bushing: /8
Y NewWsll ____ReEnry __ Workover Total Depth: 1167 pug Back Total Depth:_1162.72
ol SWD siow Tomp. Abd. Amount of Surtace Pipe Set and Cemented at 22 Foet
¥ _Gas ____ENHR ____SIGW Multiple Stage Cemanting Collar Usad? [¥es [Z)No
Dry ___ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) f yes, show dapth set Foet
if Workover/Re-entry: Oid Well Info as follows: If ARernate Il completion, cement circulated from_1162.72
170
Operator: feet dapth to_Surface w A
Well Name: AWz 'n% 2 3?225?
. . Driliing Fiuid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
——— Deepening  __Re-per. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chioride cortent ppm Fluidvolume____ bbis
-~ Piug Back Piug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
<—— Commingled Docket No. Location of fluld disposal f hauled offsite:
2 ___ Dual Complstion Docket No.
. Other (SWD of Enhr.7)  Dockst No. Operator Name:
;2-30-06 1-09-07 1-10-07 Name: icense No-
Spud Date or Date Reached 0 Completion Date of Quarter Sec.__—_ Twp. S R [J East[ ] west
Recomplation Date Recompletion Date County: Dockst No.: B

’ INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplstion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wirefine logs and geologist well report shall bg attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statemsnts

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledgs.

éignmure:
Titie:_NeW Well evelopment Coordinator Date: 1/29/08

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiafity Recelved

[ ? |— .
Subscﬁbedm\dmntobefofememiség_dayof _GQ.QM%._.

1% |
Notary Pubtic:__ S 0@ ReAouumon

WDeniod, Yes [ Joete:____RECEIVED-
Wireline Log Recelved KANSAS CORPORATION COMM

- OeslogiAepeneceived AN 30 2008

— UIC Distribution

Date Commission Emﬁes: X—q" 301D L&é TERRA KLAUMAN )

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires § ~4/- D0 D




.

Side Two

Sec._3!

Twp.

s. R.15

[7]East [Jwest

Lease Name:_1immons, Nancy

wol #: 31-1

County: ‘M'son

{NSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and fiow rates rfgastosutfacetest,almgmﬁrﬁnald’nan(s) Anadnextrasheetifmore space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed Attach fmal geologlcal wall site repon_ . .

i _venloy., Submil ACO-18.)

- [D other (specityy

Drill Stem Tests Taken e (OYes (INo Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum - [Osample
(Attach Additional Sheets) coo ‘ : .. , '
o , Name - . Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey OvYes {[No - See attached .
Cores Taken Oyes [INo
Electric Log Run [OYes (TINo .
(Submit Copy) T .
List All E. Logs Run: -
Compensated Densrty Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log
CASING RECORD [:l Now [ ]Used
Reponansu'!ngsset-condudnr wrlacal!mrmediatepmduwonotc ] .
Size Hole Size Casing Waeight Setting of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drillod Set (In 0.D) Ws/R - Depth ot Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 22 ' 22 A" 5
Production 6-3/4 4112 105 116272 A 170
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD :
Purpose: Depth 5 ‘
. Top Type of Coment - #Sacks Used Type and Percom Additives
——_ Protect Casing
_L__ Plug BackTD
___ Ptug Oft Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squoaze Record
. Specity Footage of Each Interva) Perforatod . {Amount and Kind of Matarial Used) Depth
4 "|321-322 500gal 15%HCLW/ 91bbls 2%kc! water 321-322
TUBINGRECORD  Size SetAl Packer At Liner Run
2-38" 360 na © Oves - [Ino
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method . o T
4-24-07 ) © [fowing - [APumpng  [JGasum O omer (Expiain)
Estimated Production oI B "Gas Mo Water Bois. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravtty
Por 24 Hour na 266Mcf | 29.8 bbls |
Disposition of Gas ~ METHOD OF COMPLETION o Production interval
‘ il ' : ; : . -
[CJventod [ASoid ] Used on Lease [JopenHole  [7]Per. [] DuallyComp.  [] Commingled




PN PR T 3T S

s T
QUEST

Resource Corporatlon

TickeT NUMBER 1999

211 W. 14TH STREET,

CHANUTE, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET REF #

620-431-9500 e
FOREMAN _Tue -
, - TREATMENT REPORT
; 14080 & FIELD TICKET CEMENT |
] DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
1o o7 'ﬁmfpmps Non<y 2 ) 3) 28 1< A
FOREMAN / TIME= TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN ~ OuUT LUNCH : # # HOURS SIGNATURE
on . B 200 |6 Sozu27 i 25 St BOnrlon]
Tim. A 6 HS L LS 903255 )] 50 Sy e
M /
Maveerce - D 700 L. S 903 3 06 /) IS .- ~%‘ )
~]- . . _ = T7) S
Daniel - v 45 |6.30 : /175 Wpoaaiop
o driveg OJ! Jscedven 932H5 X .

HOLEDEPTH /17O  CASINGSIZEBGWEIGHT % /=2 /g-5

: ~ JOBTYPEL»ngﬁ-‘w.Na HOLE SIZE _ & 2y

CASING DEPTH Zlh 1.7 2 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER

SLURHY WEIGHT_14.5 _ SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk ___s=" CEMENT LEFT in CASING _&

DISPLACEMENT .5 3 DISPLACEMENT PS! MIX PS| RATE Ll}_:'nm

REMARKS

jvm//fL/ ({ M»u/» head e, 4 sis 2o \L 2 b CJ;'IO d J70 cxs L on osut 'E; %,._;l* atl <
i ‘r vy ‘(C(P A ‘m M}n . ?umTI) wf_fLJ’K ,?\uL—i'JQ \m,Hgm 4 S-L-LI\r'n“"SJJa_[ . e

14
A

__SVeud a\ &ary ad (ooll Ay Comdve| a6 wolle R DPlleld dei pige ot
) = ‘oaﬁlr')om-oy q' ﬁ\t'—\ ‘?ny}ja-.,,,- [,, AD R
Ty Y€ 5
5 J/&/: 12 {4 YA Cgancj
! . A Cm#vo\ 135
u : ! il -r\an +sVel,
ACNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT ATOTAL
|Z0234277 .25 _ p, | ForemanPickup
903355 /1. 5D e | Cement Pump Truck
903 2H0 //- 285 | BukTruek
1104 Jz.n Sy | Portiand Cement ‘
1124 ) | sosopozBleadcamant . 304t e 2 o 7
nas / SWC—Blend-gement- 4 |/ u_i'[)!ﬁ p2lua
1110 /=7 Sy | Glsonite 7 K
1107 /.S <y |Flo-Seal N
118 4 sy | Premium Ge {ANSAS CORFORATION COMMISSION
’ 1215A P KCL - '
: 1111B v 3 sx Sedk:m—smeute Ce/ehls @/{ JAM} U«m“"
1128 2000 e City Water R
903 2 - 10 ’ Y.¢ | Transport Truck :
SBAHUS /0 Y.« | Transport Trailer
: 8145 //. 25 r |8ovec
. Ravin 4513

I ———




Timmons, Nancy 31-1

 15-205-26675-0000
Pawnee LS / Pink 724-745
Oswego Coal 766-768
[Oswego Limestone 768-788
Mineral Coal | 930-932
Scammon Coal 947-948
. [[Tebo Coal 959-961

JAN 302008

NSERVATION DVISION -
oo WICHITA KE
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30 Porter, Orval Lynn & Margamt hiw
M

29

s

%) ® wavaitible  unavailsble
DOUGLAS 4

PORTER 2 _ [
— S f—, ~“~‘—uoonpoo‘0 0000060
unevaitibin e unsvalisbe
/ 'LYNN PORTER'2 PORTER 2
0.00000033  0,000000

g3

SEK Enwegy, LLC

28S-15E

Neison, Janics 32-1

unavaimble
TIMMONS A-35
1200.000000

Tenmors, Nancy 3.5 107.000000

Clacy, lrene

Chry, hane 32:3

o2

SEX Energy, LLC
Sudebeker, Jayson S~Jun
162.000000

29S-15E

Moomhesd, Michsel W& Bevery A

KGS STATUS

h°s

>

%

DA/PA
EOR
GAS
INJ/SWD
OolL
OIL/GAS
OTHER

]

Timmons, Nancy 31-1
31-28S-15E
1" =1,000'




TIMMONS, NANCY 31-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

"FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

WINTERSET

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
* (PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

321 - 322
1036 - 1042
1054 - 1060
1074 - 1080

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

‘WINTERSET

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

OO0 |0|0|Oo|0O|O

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

~ BOPD:

BOPD:
BOPD:

0

1
1
1

MCFPD:

MCFPD: -

MCFPD:
MCFPD:

MCFPD:
MCEFPD:
MCEFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCEFPD:
MCFPD:
MCEFPD:

6.67

o

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD: -
BWPD:
BWPD:

6.67
6.67

. 6.67
~ 6.67



I

Affidavit of Notice Served
Re:  Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4
Well Name: TIMMONS, NANCY 31-1 Logal Location: NWSENESE  $31-T28S-R15E

‘ . L
The undersigned hereby certiicates that he / she is & duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day _/! ()™ o SEPTEMBER ,

AQ"Z—___ , @ true and correct copy of the application referenced above was dslivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the epplication.

' Name Address (Atlach edditional shests if necessary)
SEK ENERGY, LLC 149 BENEDICT RD, PO BOX 55, BENEDICT, KS 66714
SEE ATTACHED
. 1 fpr!her attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in theTH E WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the official county publication
: of WILSON county. A copy of the affidavil of this publication is attached.
i
sonsatis_ 10 o) of SEPTEMBER 2012

Gl

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
. %
cribed and sworn to before me this —__ dayof SEPTEMBER , 2012

Sy, JENNIFER R. BEAL ,
fOFFICIALL  pgy COMMISSION EXPIRES

£ SEAL i Nota

"h.?l‘:éf:'{sg“ y

My Commission Expires: %2;:4 % OZ.’/ &LZ{ ’é
’ P




TIMMONS, NANCY 31-1

31-28S-15E
per TO dtd 5.24.07
N2NE4 S Roger M Wa'mb‘sganss and Betty Jo Wambsganss
1111 Madison -
Fredonia, KS 66736
S2NE4 _ Thomas C and Faye J Timmons
’ 13518 Jade Road
Fredonia, KS 66736
Nw4 Velma Douglas Trust
(portion) " 13419 INMANRD
Fredonia, KS 66736
S25W4 ‘ William Porter, Richard Porter, Robert L Porter
14279 INMAN RD
Fredonia, KS 66736 .
6-29S-15E
N2NE4 - _Jayson'S Studebaker
-/ PO Box382

"Fredonia, KS 66736




,TIMMONS, NANCY 31-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF. PRODUCTION OR FLUIDSV

—————

Offset Operators, Unileased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
(Allach additional sheets if necessary} .
’ Name: Legat Description of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

" I hereby certify thel the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowlsdge and belisf.

Ll g

Applicant or Dufy Authorized Agent
/0'% day of SEPTEMBER 2012

Qubscribed and sworn before me thls

- JENNIFERR. BEAL
MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES

Nots,

My Commission Expires: 9? 0 0,2 0/ é




TIMMONS, NANCY 31-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT CURR_OPERA
$6-T29S-R15E NENENE  SEK Energy, LLC
S31-T285-R1SE  NW SENENE SEK Energy, LLC

L




TIMMONS, NANCY 31-1

31-28S-15E
per TO dtd 5.24.07

N2NE4

S2NE4

Nw4
!portion)

S25wW4

6-29S-15E

N2NE4

Roger M Wambsganss and Betty Jo Wambsganss
1111 Madison
Fredonia, KS 66736

Thomas C and Faye J Timmons
13518 Jade Road
Fredonia, KS 66736

Velma Douglas Trust
13419 INMAN RD
Fredonia, KS 66736

William Porter, Richard Porter, Robert L Porter

14279 INMAN RD
Fredonia, KS 66736

Jayson S Studebaker
PO Box 382
Fredonia, KS 66736




" AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS® \
- S8,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk

of The Wichita Bagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State

of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation

on a daily basis in said County, which said 3
newspaper has been continuously and .

uninterruptedly pub] ished in said County for more

than one year prior to the first publication of the

notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said

newspaper has beén entered as second class mail

matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,

Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,

religious or fraternal publication and that a notice

of a true copy is hereto attached was’ published in

the regular and entire Morning issue of said The

Wichita Eagle for _1' issues, that the first

pubhcahon of said notice was; ; . Ve

made as af.orcsadid onvtﬁc 27th of - S

A ggStAD 2012 with | -7

subscquenl pubhcatlons bcmg made on’
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are (rue

77/)61»% %WJ/{

Subscribed and sworn to before me this’

27th day of Augu’sg 2012

2 PENNY L. CASE
R Notary Public - Hate of/Kan
My Appt. Expnesf’ 3 J/ﬂ/c

p L) /C// ﬂ/ﬁ&(

Notary Public Sed ick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : 51"3‘9.60 ‘




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

Jd dSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Pu‘blishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said ‘newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for.at least five years prior to the first publication of the

attached 'notic?:_

TH’AT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, ér weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on the__.~ Q / 7L6L/ day of

6L&Lﬁ’b&ﬂ;{> 20— / Z’

2ﬁd publication was made on the day of
. 20

Sxéd ﬁublication was made on the day of
: ' . 20

4ti1 publication was made on the day of
. 20

5th phblicat:ion was made on the day of
. 20

6th publication WE.lS made (;n the day of

. 20
3/) [ 4 ¢
1
Subscribéd and swo?‘ﬁeﬁ)re me, this ?2 5 %/day of
i/cu,(,%t‘ o0 /2

: _,/S; 7 7( E,J/ ]?%/JL/(Notary Puth)A
’ Qlt/c.ﬁ . j” % (¢

TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE;, §

My commission expires

mons, Nancy 81-1, located in the NWSENESE

1
(Published in the Wilson County Gitizen on Mon. |
day, August 27, 2012) f

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION j
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS |

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION i

RE: In the Matter of Postrock Midcoutinent
Production; LLC Appltation for Commingling of |
Production in the Timmons, Nancy a1 bmbed
in Wilsan County, Kansas,

TO: All Ol & Gas Producers, Unleasedl\ﬁner
al Interest Owners, Landowners, andallpemoms
whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, arehmbynnhﬁedﬂmt
Postrock -Midoontinent Production, L1C: has’
filed an application to commingle the Winterset,
Summit, Mulky, Bevier, Croweburg, Fleming and
Bartleaville pmduung formations at ths Tim-

S31-T283-R15E, Approximately 1975 FSL & 656
FmWﬂaonCountyKansm

Any persons who ob;ecttoorpmtestthmap—
plication shall be required to file their okjeckians
or protest with the Canservation Division of the
StaraCarpamhunC(nnmsmnofthaStateof
Knnsaswnthmﬁﬁeen(lﬁ)dmfmmthsdatoof
this publication. Thesa protests shall be filed pur-
suant to Commission regulations andmmtstqte .
specific reasona why granting the a \

Aﬂpemnsm!emaﬁadorconnamedahal]
notice of the fm‘egmngandahgllmvsm
selve.saoeoxdmg]y Allpermand/nr
ﬂeavmﬂenpmtzatmththe()om divi-

Upon the receipt of any protest, the Com-

'nnsaonwﬂlcnnveneahemngand;mbestants

will be expectsd to enter an appearance either
ﬂmmgh pmpm'legalcounselorasmdmduals,

!

|

|

PostRock Midconhnent Plod\whan LLC - 'I
210 Park Avenue, Suite 276

Oklehoma City, Oklahoma 73103

(406) 660-7704 *
56 1 cpy.

e

(g

G412

'\,o\\mm, b Rua T
£ B NOTARY PUSLIC
SREES)  Siate of Kansas

sweorkusas| My Cornmissian Expires




. v
)} adtey

. g
Conservation Division o P ) A
Finney State Office Building ’ I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 : Corporation Commission ' hitp:// kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner -
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 25, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower o

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO091208
Timmons, Nancy 31-1, Sec. 31-T28S-R15E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-26675-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on September 17, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period. ‘ '

‘Based upon the depth of the Bartlesville formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF). ‘

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO091208 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling. -

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



